# Request for Certification of Sufficient Funds



Submittal Date: 3-12-2014

The Department of Public Safety requests certification that sufficient funds are or will be available to cover the claim to meet the following obligation when it becomes due and payable.

Obligation to be incurred, detailing vendor name, project description, Council approval, etc. (attach supporting documentation):

Change Order #1 to Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc. for the difference between Precision Environmental as the Asbestos Abatement Sub-Contractor in lieu of Sullivan Contracting

Appropriation - Current Budget Expense Org/Object/Proj(s): H-31-4-6952 / 52000 / 1188

Amount Requested for Approval:

\$ 11,000.00 V

Current Amount Available:

\$ 430,75

Transfer/Amendment Pending:

\$ 46,100.00

Transfer/Amendment Date: 3-18-14 V

Department Head Signature

Date

#### Certification of Sufficient Funds

The Commissioner of Finance hereby certifies that funds are or will be available to cover the claim to meet the above described obligation when it becomes due and payable.

(NUCLULI). (Man) Madica 3/15/14

Commissioner of Finance

Approval Date



# Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):		Version 15 (17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1
Renovations to the Saratoga Springs	DATE: March 6, 2014	ARCHITECT:
Police Department and Department of	273-21 3712-21 32 233 3	CONTRACTOR:
Public Safety		FIELD: 🗀
474 Broadway Sunitoga Springs, NY 12866		
committee of model (4.1.12 m)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13 36	OTHER:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and oddress):		
Hoorick Valley Contractorss, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: February 18, 2014	
52 Melrose Valley Falls Road Metrose, NY 12121	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FO.	LLOWS: ded amount attributable to previously executes	d Construction Change Directives)
	A PER AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
	on Environmental us the Asbestos Abatement 5	
Contracting. Original bid amount inclu	ded Sullivan as the abetement sub-contractor, cy letter, dated 2/18/2014 and related back-up p	Total add to continue project with Precision
	y Company for the previous and defaulting cor	
under separate Tender Agreement with	the City, has agreed to reimburse the City for t	his additional cost.
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 428,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders		\$ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change	Order was	\$ 428,000.00
The Contract Som will be increased by		\$ 11,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this C	hange Order will be	\$ 439,000.00
The Contract Time will be increased by	Zero (0) days. of the date of this Change Order therefore is un	channel
NOTE: This Change Order does not inch	ide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been withortzed by Congression Clinic		
	e Directive until the cost and time have been a	
	the Directive until the cost and time have been a ler is executed to supersede the Construction C	
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore		hange Directive.
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	hange Directive.
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc.	HER. City of Saratoga Springs
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name)	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Honsick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	hange Directive.  VER.  City of Saratoga Springs  OWNER (Firm name)
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 West High Street	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Honsick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road	hange Directive.  VER.  City of Saratoga Springs  OWNER (Firm name)  474 Broadway
Contractor, in which case a Change Ore NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name)	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Honsick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	hange Directive.  VER.  City of Saratoga Springs  OWNER (Firm name)
Contractor, in which case a Change Ord NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 West High Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Honsick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road Metrose, NY 12121	City of Saratoga Springs OWNER (Firm name) 474 Broadway Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
Contractor, in which case a Change Ord NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 West High Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Honsick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road Metrose, NY 12121	City of Saratoga Springs OWNER (Firm name) 474 Broadway Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
Contractor, in which case a Change Ord NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 West High Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020 ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road  Matrose, NY 12121  ADDRESS  By (Nignanory)	hange Directive.  VER.  City of Saratoga Springs  OWNER (Firm name)  474 Broadway  Saratoga Springs, NY 12866  ADDRESS
Contractor, in which case a Change Ord NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name)  57 West High Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020 ADDRESS	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road  Matrose, NY 12121  ADDRESS  By (Nignanory)	hange Directive.  VER.  City of Saratoga Springs  OWNER (Firm name)  474 Broadway  Saratoga Springs, NY 12866  ADDRESS
Contractor, in which case a Change Ord NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY TH Butler Rowland Mays Architects, LLP ARCHITECT (Firm name) 57 West High Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Steven G. Rowland, RA	ler is executed to supersede the Construction C  E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN  Hoosick Valley Contractors, Inc.  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  52 Metrose-Valley Falls Road  Matrose, NY 12121  ADDRESS  BY (Signatury)  TAMES C. IE (FERV)	hange Directive.  IER.  City of Saratoga Springs OWNER /Firm name)  474 Broadway Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 AODRESS  BY (Signature).

CHANGE DEDER NUMBER- DC1 - 001

OWNER-



#### HOOSICK VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC. 52 MELROSE-VALLEY FALLS ROAD MELROSE, NY 12121 TEL. (518) 235-7108 - FAX (518) 235-7424 WWW.HOOSICKVALLEY.COM

February 18, 2014

Steve Rowlands Butler, Rowland Mays Architects 57 W High St Ballston Spa, NY 12020

Re: Saratoga Springs Police Station Renovations

Dear Mr. Rowlands:

Hoesick Valley Contractors' bid for the Saratoga Springs Police Station was for \$428,000. Included in this bid was a sub-contractor quote for the asbestos abatement work from Sullivan Contracting, Inc., 9362 Paris Hill Road, Sauquoit, NY, 13456. The quote was for \$62,000. Precision Environmental Services, 836 Emmett Street, Schenectady, NY, 12307, also quoted this scope for \$73,299. These were the two lowest quotes we received for this scope of work, and we would have strongly considered Sullivan Contracting to perform this work. We have attached these quotes to this document.

If you have any further questions, please contact Mike Barcomb at 518-235-7108 Ext 24. Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Stefanie Wiley

President



Proposal

Date: 12-6-13

Reference Location: Saratoga Police Asbestos Abatement

Sullivan Contracting, Inc. is pleased to provide this proposal for asbestos removal services at the above mentioned location. The scope of work is the removal and disposal of asbestos materials as per spec section 02080 and plans HM100-HM101.

LUMP SUM: \$62,000.00 (sixty two thousand dollars)

### Exclusions:

- · Air monitoring
- · Power and water
- patch and repair
- · Bond

Note: Insurance Limits 1 Million/2 Million General Liability, 1 Million Pollution
5 Million Umbrella.

This proposal will expire in 20days.

Please feel free to contact our Sauquoit Office should you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Timothy W. Davis Senior Estimator +davis@ sulliveneonterety inc. com.

Precision Environmental Solutions 836 Emmett Street Schenectady, NY 12307 P: 518-848-9313 F: 518-380-5108

NYS Certified MBE/WBE

12/6/2013

Proposal: G.C.

RE: Saratoga Police Department & Public Safety

Scope of work: Removal of Asbestos according to drawings HM-100 & HM-101

Addendum: 1-2 Received

## Exclusions:

- Owner to provide power and water
- Sales tax and Bonds
- Work area shall be accessible
- All shut offs and disconnects by others
- Payment terms: Net 30 days from date of Precision's Invoice

Our price: \$ 73,299.00

Sent by: Andrew Weigle

Project Manager

aweigle@precisionenviron.com